
41.65

/

..2.z.­

,·..

ChedcNo.

!_- 'R6 1r,-, - ).... .
pc

Amount

FEES PAID

--- ···-·-··-·-·····--· ·-··-·-····--·--

Date

¥
.,r£-/..J.:..2.~--··· ~Cert. Fee

TOTAL .•.

lac,,>.33€ l+eh A3?I

FEES REFUNDED

Date Amount Receipt No.

......2.-2,3-1CJ..........ss.--•-·· q;J. ~// __
< 2.eo 7

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream a..Y.h.ID..e:c.Cceek - .
Trib. of ················-································ County o~.~!?..p..hi.J).f?. .

Use ..ix.r.~.<;.e~_.......~T.cc.J~..~..do~t.':C....-..--···-····-···-·····
.3 .!2-Quantity of water No. of acres ········--········

Name of ditch .._J)hSe.D:1c.L. ··-··--····..··········-··-·······-·····-·-·--·--
Date of priority ./ C)OS · - .

m name ots.oh.ah.Wise€Sta.e..
~.u..e.12.c.'leK: Adjudication, Vol. 4.. ,. pa(e .3~ .
App. No. ··················-········ Per. No Cert. /o. '3."2.Lt:J.O..
Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by .

f't

Proof received ···········-·-···············-·············································-···············

Certificate issued~JJL._3 J9.7~ol. ti:} , page ···482-61
0EC12 1986 0 5528

I '?

.PooChange in ---··········-·················-···-··········-··

Date filed _.fe.'2._2t..=4 J'11.':J.._ -·-···-·················--····-············
Date of h~ -~-f$f-'1----·-······-····-··············-·-
Place of heanng G.r:.~n- S .J2.s.s -··················-···
Date of order _ 5~1-::.._2E..- Vol. _a_~ , page .l.r2.i.. .

Date for application of water f.9..::::...l:::..K'P.. _ .
Proof mailed -·----

REMARKS

-····-··-··········-··········-····-········································-·····················--····································-·················-···············--·············· 'vV..R . 1 ..S .

-----·-·············-·······-··························-··-·······································································--······················--··············--············ Assr.mb!;;j i ?- r p :;- • :, :, !'<L .
Entered -· -· ~·- :.;1 _

wt
Cro,:,.; ltr.:i.
rower Clair____ by_Verified



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF PAUL JONAS FOR APPROVAL OF A )
CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION OF )
WATER FROM BUMMER CREEK )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4165

at,

On February 23, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by Paul Jonas for approval of a change in point of diversion of

water from Bummer Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 36150, Volume 28, State Record of Water Right

Certificates, in the name of John A. Wise, Estate, describes a right which includes

the use of not to exceed 0.05 cubic foot per second from Bummer Creek for stock,

domestic, and irrigation of 3.0 acres in SE; NW; of Section 5, Township 35 South,

Range 6 West, W.M., with a date of priority of 1905.

The authorized point of diversion for said right is located 1120 feet North

and 760 feet lest from the Southeast Corner of Section 32, being within the SE SE

of Section 32, Township 34 South, Range 6 est, W.M. (Wise Ditch).

The applicant herein proposes to change the point of diversion therefrom for

stock, domestic, and irrigation of the lands above described, without loss of prior­

ity, to a point located 2280 feet South and 2050 feet East from the Northwest Corner

of Section 5, being within the SE Na of Section 5, Township 35 South, Range 6

West, W.M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), was published in the

Daily Courier, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Josephine

County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of March 12, 19 and 26,

1979.
Mr. Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been made and it appearing that the proposed change in

point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.
NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in paint of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point



of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of

diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster if becomes necessary to install headgates and
measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled; -

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the

change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right recorded at page

36150, Volume 28, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in

lieu thereof a new certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT in­

volved in this proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources

Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended

under the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall

be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 14th day of May, 1979.

Director



RECEIVED
MAR 5 1979

RECEIVED
FEB 231979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right T-Li-l'=,6

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, /~q.{/./ ✓-~.~.S (N1Lme o{·appllcanl)·················································································

of 3.Z.8:.t2 h!..«.t1..d K.s!................................................................ .. --:hfP 1- / ,· -
C/ (Malling nddrcss) ' · (Clty) '

State of ....2.ff...........-..., .fZ5a2..., .Z6.3.9.2.8..., do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

···························.I ?1 ;C'e1:.n.t- ,t1 .f d, ·v f' r.J / .t>.- ·······················································································--····
(In point ol diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ·························-·J?..c? : J.~.b.h f.l.- .l~.X.~.~ _ .
(If not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? Yl?..S If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...................K.~~P..L 'R.!.~.~X Y..~~.r..f.'f number of certificate ../.~.#..~.'!f....3.~.!.SO

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? /J..~ If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit -:=............ Number of certificate ::-:-::-: .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is E..(!. ?Z?..0.-t..Jc.. 9.~.~.~.!:: - _ .
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? /..?...t!. ~ .

/170 N 7Go 0 5€
6. The authorized point of diversion is locatedz8.. ft. ..... .. anda7z..ft.....th.. from the 7ts.

5ec 32 se S a.ors» 32 3/grw.»
corner of .Se.(:.. £ being within the -#:G...¼ /&..!i/4 of Section --::5:-::-::-. Tp..Q.6.5R. a ~. w. M.,

(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'orW.)

in the county of .J..Q.$..~f-'·h.!.\.~............ The name of the ditch used is u/./.§...e-::. .
NOTE: Answer question I! the nppllcntlon Js !or chnnllc In point or diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located 22.8..ft. .....S..... and aa5.9. ft..__.<..... from the 2Y..
(N. or S.) (E. or .)

Corner Of I!' e e-- 5 being within the§..€..¼ .IY.w.¼ of Section 5. Tp :). ..$....S. R. ~ W.. W. M.,
..;✓• •.••••••••••••••••-...... (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of ).99$el.in............. The name of the ditch to be used is..................Rm?yeiag..ll.».t

SP33064-690
Form 690-4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is /..t:.t.!.!J.~.t1.'.~ r-···S..t.ti.t..& r···J2~ .
l1'1rr1110.tlon, Mining, Power, Mo.nulncLUrlnl!', oLc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

c..,.,

Range
Township E. or W. of

North or South ·w111o.mettc Merldtnn Section LLst- of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

375 s L tu .5 '5 c /4 ,,yu) fl/
C)

3 c,

/1 stack lo»ch

Cl! more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? $..t:-! ~f.XY!:!1:..~.5..5. .
(It not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? £..{!. .
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application Is for change In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .
(IrrlgaUoo, power, mJnln11. manulo.cturlJ\11, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Ranae
Township E. or W. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Section Llst ¼-~~ o! SecUon Number Acres ToBe Irdgo.l.ed

(It more space required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are d.·.t<.../.,. b..>.:..i:..t'!.'J,S.•••••.t,<JA-.iU k.y.. ~.t.~..'!/.!.y._
....Tb. T..& W..f,d s./d.1. o.f :t:J... r o. k ,, / , ........ . ..t:t:'.f. , N.P.~.l?..t~..r. r··· (.~)'f .~ / s hro .. ,
.....~.t!..S..!:Ly l..r.r..i.~ll..i~..l !.'. .I:,, • I t.......... y. ~1/..rn_p!.<..".!-a p. «..t'!- _•••••••

7tz......Gs±.th9..R+es1.±..G:.23.4.2......1...,2...ha.s...al»ya...la. so».l, 8,4 .4,
--;::::;- UJO..hy, ~[if..ou8'1- ,t..., fh..>.,._;t de-es n/r

5
-fi,f~ i".t··'-'.v.,,y .•.~.Mrl'l- o A>J.C..\o,o>ut-- \. ...

15. Construction work will be completed on or before .....M.ar.a......l._;....1..9.. r.t?. ..
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ..&e _f- .../1 ___/9 ~.0 .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

..±9e±%see.ht.scss:
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements erein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 8~h day of ¥..~~P.J~.rY. , 19.l.~ .

/7_ . (}~~.9,,..-rtaA-- ..~:..~ <.~ [ .~~ .>- ski'is#is

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ~JP....... day of ~~.~~~?:.¥. , 1979.

[Notarial Seal] ··--~~--~c,;;a·ou;,;;;···

·= -~

M!G!l: SEAr:D ~ ·1
:3z:u.-:ac:! ,,

uy ca.is1on re_[-y-$ - i
•.....___..~tU'C... _--;-_.-...i.........~~--...i.~..:::,.:...~-":J!Y.~

My commission expires ..8-16-82.......­



CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

a tributary of ~tz Creek for the purpose of
. . . f /.0
1 2 a ion o a re ei :est;· d otoc s . .##it?st itof@"Ta.s'&#j#j##ta8be 8}d'@wretu court of the state of oreon for
Jackson. County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the STATE ENGINEER, in Volume ,at page 1 ; that the priority of the right thereby
confirmed dates from 19O5; ··

I
+ I

, has a rightOregon, State of

JOHN A. WISE, ESTJ\TE

JOSEPHINE

Bummer Creek

COUNTY OF

of Merlin
to the use of the waters of

STATE OF OREGON

@his Js to €Certify, Tue

counT-1l\l-t•G-1 ·

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed~ bi .p t~cu c .i..oo per
second 0.o2

4, .,e, .. 2The point of diversion is located in the SE-.:,'IE. .Sec'.. J 2 r34 'S R, W WM,1 t5e · -
lzo' 7o'fr-. / s co See 32

A A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
, follows:

t)

7-
lo#acres SE N zjz?

Section 5 .si)

T. 35 ., R. 6 W., W. M.

-rnis certii'icate describes that portion of the rater right conf1.rned by the prior
certificate recorded at page 36/50 , Volume .;;?8, State Record of Wat.er Right
Certificates, NOT,modi.fied by the provisions ofan order of the Water Resources
Director entered bn ~>:::'.'. It: , 19.zP, approving transfer application Noo £~ •
Tho issunce of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
~-ater right in reference to 0RS 5lO.61O.

I I

:f I

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree. \
T;e ~ht to the useof the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place

of use herein described. . u:... d \WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, aJJ..,.,e 1

this date Jcdy 14 __., ....l.._9 .,.,6Q-9..,._,- \

CHRIS.L. WEELER.........•-···········--··· \I I '............................. State Engineer
1

\ •
1

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume ~• page~ \ ,

T­



*** 0 REGO H WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT xxx
xs~ WATER RIGHTS D 1 VIS IO H ***
*** WATER RIGHT DAT A I HP UT FORM ***

PAGE l
RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0~

STREAM-ID /5 /6fll!J lfNI C'O>,?' 020 RIV.MI.

AME:PuL J4NH S
ADDRESS: 17 "t.,/J /7(/GD /20
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; /1ERL1, ot 47532

WM. DIST./Z/- W.R. TYPE 5C STATUS l/
77

WATER RIGHT No.roo..::lP-f--/6 5 I PER!"'lIT H0.009-0J 6 CERilF. HO.

ORIG. NO.C00ol6so PREV. NO.TO2 l>?] SUPER. NO.

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------>I?-- "3 / 19o5
APPL!CATION--->Q?- 23 107%
PERMIT ISSUE--? 5 11 1974
CONSTR.STRT.-->o > I 1 1474

COHSTR.COMPLT-->i:78" /)

PUT TO USE----->o y-- I/
SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTlrIED------>

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM. FEE---------> ;1 ,o✓OO
CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWHSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID RIV.MI. RATE STATUS

V
SOR P

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
!O, DATED-->
Pon!22a'S._='2a3a'_NE
a£.0AN€sKAT
eI--26122,kg_-A?>-!----­

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE CNSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR P

3So5 o&ow /;J 5 /3 D 17 IR.. /o '3,0 ✓ p

I
13 D LV

B D DO I l
I I
'I

xx--------------------------------------------

XM-------------------------------------------­
)(X--------------------------------------------
~x--------------------------------------------

\','.r1. I S.

____ t,y_
i_ _



a tributary of
~z Creol. for the purpo:e ctJ

572Hg9£,e2,R+94$./242%}Na corr or oesac or or ,
Jc,c"f'ftr Cnun_ty, and the :aid decree entered of record at Salem, in the Oribr Record of
t e . E 'F.NGlNEER, in Volume 4 , at pag,' 1 ; that the priority of th · ht th . I>confirmed dates from

19051
e ng ere Y

that the am.at.mt of water to which :uch Tight i., entitled, JOT the JJUrposes aforeKcid :6 limited to an
amount actually beneficially used /OT r.aid purposes, and shall not ezceed •

c02ld 'f [ '·I + +' Q.-cf11 cubic foot i;xu-c.c 1 , Q,X(, CU.:.>,:,. es ~ o-r.,,-,,.,c.:( po,"Y\-1 O.tOS

0 .f I ·
c;;Wl..-,s:·o,,.,j dd s-ec. :3 2. 1?. 4=5

R?ow , Use .}ch- 1zok 7ooo f+ see Se32

The point of dfrersion is located in the d I:,, S.zc.. 5 T3:5'S R t,w ,v,v1 525• J-1 C4St)' w
fV"t..·"";1 . c 'l.!i,- cc:r~ 5ee,. s I ,

A desrnpuon 6t the place of u,:e under the right, and to which iruch right is appurtenant, ia tU
follows:

oles Ee,3heck, go -yo eel Nlut~,, .::, . ·-...v ocrco .....,4 •.,,.-
Section 5

T. 35 S., R. 6 w., w. i1.

9755z-
Oregan , ha, a right, State of

JOiCl A. WI~, ESTA'l'2

/e?
yD~\~ ~ STATE OF OREGON j }§~

COt.'NTY OF 1tt'.&. '..f /
,r :>sEPRIJ4Z , ..' ~H \;r, .. • •

CERTJ.FiCATIE OF WATER RIGHT
Pac..,/ E. Jonas@tyis 3s to €ertif, mea

37o Huao Rd
of er1n
to tha use of the waters of Bu:!cur Crccl:

l
This certificate is issued to confirm a change in point of diversion approved
by an order of the• Water Resources Director entered -~g'1tlr../· · ·!{ 1~1-79, and

I ,
together with certificate of water right recorded at page ··zfr:~z_e:,"j · ·-,

\
Volume cj-( State Record of Water Right Certificates, supersedes
certificate ~0/Su
Tl rs3co<.• olesa, l)

I

.................... C!fBX;J .b i:I'~ ..
State Engineer

R,,,:,,rded in Stnte Record of Water Right Certificate:, Volume 2.8 , pa!]e~158-

59- '67

thia cfute ,19 69·
\

',:

'· .

--- ---·-:--=-= ;.=:::..:...=====



7#4165
Courier Publishing Compc

#4.
Amoum

''
f""" r- .. r1 t

, , ....

-

, t,· rCOi

Grants Pass, Oregon 97526
PUBLISHERS: THE DAILY COURIER

409S.E. 7th Street
P.O. Box 1468. ..

RECEIVE»
\v\14:\~ 0 4 i979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
~ALEM OREGON
roB[lSHING: NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION
CONCERNING: Paul Jonas for approval of a change in p
DATES PUBLISHED: March 12, 19 & 26, 1979
ORDERED BY.: State of Oregon Water Resources Dept.

555 13th Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

ADM 9-74



MAR 2 7 1979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

#Ly1 SALEN. QEGoN"
Amount Due $__,_LI:_• ~SY::_____,,__

-----~-
seers Courier Publishing Comp#) /4#1..212$12%;
P.O. Box 1468 1, •• ~ l4l't.JI /,!::..._\ J lJJtR (EC lE ll \j le. tJ PUBLISHERS: THE DAILY COURIER . . .

9 Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 f"AY1 Ay O 4 197 ,, -.
Rr5QURCES DEPT. Dal March 26, 1979wA",i. oco." ouiiEk Pu8is#iG Co.

l'UBIJSHING: NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION H.oP.. ~~ 1453
CONCERNING: Paul Jonas for approval of a change in point of diversion
DATES PUBLISHED: Y1a.rch 12, 19 & 26, 1979
ORDERED BY: State of Oregon Water Resources Dept.

555 13th Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

ADM 9-74



$..
5

VICTOR ATIIYEH--
Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

/\u,gust 18, J 930

Paul E. Jonas
3780 Huge Road
.',tcrlin, Oregon 97532

REPERE{',CE: File Number T-4165

PHONE (50J} J78-)u66
I-$00-42-7813

The notice of completion o! wori<s und ,1se oi \Htter un~icr th<: provbi(,ilS
of the order o! the 'Water Resources Director approvlnt; w~:ter ri;:ht
trnnsfer applicc.tion No. T-4165, for a change in point of dh,0.rsioo o!
w..1te::r from 1:iummer Creek, was rt3celvco c.1n,i, iri Hn(: witr: tile; t;ener->.l
practkc of this office, a survey will be made ::it .i lat>'r cl.:ice.

After ,he !iurvey, proQf ,,-,c:,.y be mcde ,m() certUic,:nc oi water rint
issuco covering the JCtud use cl \":ater os found by th.:! en~{illt:e~r. (ln
OlSC nf irrigction, ~ny lunds describe<? in the orck:r that have not oe=en
irrigoted v.riU be mrtornaticn.!ly rdiminstec.; fr<>m the Vut:cr rlght.)

In the mc2.ntime, thr: orcers wllJ i}(; evidence ol t~.:, ,v~tcr right in
quc:aion as Jang os the authorized bc:nefidru use of ,,,oter is continued.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfe.r Sectlofl

SRA:wpc
cc Robert !~. 5teii"i1t·r, \V<1t0rr:,ostcr
0647A
1952,\



NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

point of diversion of water from Bummer Creek

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4165

, hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by_ej_,_ 1982

Ge.ha
(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



,I
•

Ci...

cvtvt

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

May 17, 1979

Paul Jonas
3780 Hugo Road
Merlin, Oregon 97532

RE: File No. T-4165

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Jonas:

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving water right transfer application
No. 4165 for a change in point ef diversion of water from
Bummer Creek.

The time in which to accomplish completion of the works
and beneficial use of water to the extent intended, as authorized
by the order, expires October 1, 1980. A form for reporting such
completion of works and use of water is enclosed for your con­
venience.

You should give particular attention to the time limit for
carrying out the change authorized by the enclosed order. The
water right for any portion of an authorized change in use thereto­
fore made or change in place of use NOT carried out within the time
allowed, or within an extension thereof, will be lost. An extension
of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent
effort has been made to complete the actual change within the time
allowed.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
later Rights Engineer

WJO:1cj
ce: Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster



TO:

STATE: OF OREGON

TR:\NSFEllS, ATER RIGHTS DIVISION

INTEROFFICE MEMO

ATE. March l, 1979 _, 19

FROM: Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster, District #14

SUBJECT: WAl'ER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4165------
RECEIVED

MAR 51979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM. OREGON
In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion from Bummer Creek
MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOUEBESET-IN-EEFUR to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which
serves this right.

If for change in point of divc:rsion, is there any in'tervening point of diversion
between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? yes

---=--~-----,::------(yes or no)

In my opinioR, the order approving the subject t:ransfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion_ . . .

x (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary

* The approval of this transfel! applicati0n would result in injury to other water

:rights because---------------------------------

£t.125.1387



LEGAL NOTICE

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

80,19dayof February

} ss.

Subscribed and sworn to beforeme this

' • March

issues

State ofOregon
County of Josephine

for ----'------successive and consecutiveweeks in the following

March 12, 19 & 26, 1979 ct

I, Charles J. Moore , being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner, editor, publisher,
manager, advertising manager, principal clerk of the Grants Pass Daily
Courier, printer or, his foreman of the Grants Pass Daily Courier, a newspaper
of general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed and
published at Grants Pass, in the aforesaid county and state; that the
NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER ,aprintedcopyof
APPLICATION NO. 1,165

which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper

NOTICEOFWATER RIGHT
TRANSFERAPPLICATION

NO. 4165
Notice is given hereby that an

application has been fill!d In the of.
free of the Water Resources Direc­
tor by Paul Jonas for approval ol a
change in point of diversion of
water from Bummer Creek, pur.
suant to the provisions of ORS
540,510 to 540.530.
The certificate recorded at page

36150, Volume 28, State Record of
Waler Righi Certlllcales, In · the
name of John A. Wise, Estate
describes a right which includes
the use of not to exceed 0.05 cubic
foot Per second from Bummer
Creek for stock, domestic, and ir.
r,gat,on of 3.o ac in SE•~ NW¼ of
Sec 5, T JSS. R 6W, WM,, with a
daleof priority of 1905.

The authorized point of diversion
for said righf is located 1120 fl N &
760 Ht W from the SE Corner of Sec
32, being within the SE SE of
Sec 32. T 34S, R 6W, WM (Wise
Ditch!.
The applicant herein proposes to

change the Point of diversion
therefrom for irrigation of the
lands above described, without

• loss of priority, to a point located
2180 rt s & 2050 ft E from the NW
Corner of Sec 5, being within the
SE4 NW4 of Sec 5, T 35S, R 6w
WM. ' '
All Persons interested are

nolitied hereby !hat a hearing will
be held at the county cour)house at
Grants Pass, Oregon on Mav 2,
1979, at 9:30 a.m. AI obleclions to
the proposed change, if anv lherc­
are, will be heard al said time and
Place. Any and all objections shall
be prepared in writing: One copy
to be served on Paul Jonas, 3780
Hugo Rd. Ml.'rlin; OR 97532; and
one copy filed with .the Water
Resources Department, Salem,
OR 97310, togetherwith a SID fi ling
fee, al least 10 davs prior lo the
date set for hearing, IF NO OB·
JECTIONS ARE FILED, THE AP·
PLICATION MAY BE APPROV•
ED BY THE WATER
RESOURCES DIRECTOR
WITHOUT A HEARING. Ad­
ministrative rules pertaining to
the filing of a protest will be fur­
nished by the Water Resources
Dept, upon request.
Dared at Salem, Oreogn this 6th

day otMarch, 1979,
. JAMES E.·SE-XSON

Director '
1 No, 41--Mon-March 12, 19 8 26,

1979..



•

May 2, 1979

Paul Jonas ,
3780 Iiugo Road
Merlin, Oregon 97532

RE: File No. T-4165

Dear Mr. Jonas:

The statutory fees and the cost of publication of
notice, necessary to your water right transfer application
No. 4165, amount to a total of $77,33. The total of pay­
ments received in connection with the application exceeded
this amount by $7.67.

Our refund check No. 3312 is enclosed •

Sincerely,

James JI. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JC:1cj

378-3066



May 2, 1979

The Daily Courier
P.O. Box 1468
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

RE: File No. T-4165

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is our check No. 3311 in the amount of
$40.33 in payment of your statement.

Please receipt the enclosed statement and return
it to this office. Thank you.

Sincerely,

James • Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JC:1cj

I
I

378-3066



#4%.....
ROBERT W STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

Daily Courier
P.O. Box 1468
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

RE: File No. T-4165

PHONE 378-3066

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a notice for publication in the March
12, 19 and 26, 1979 issues of your newspaper.

If, fol' any reason, the Notice cannot be published
on the three dates specified above, please return it to this
office.

Upon completion, please forward an affidavit of
publication and statement fer this service to this office.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
cc: Paul! Jonas
cc: Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster



•....

ROBERT W. STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

February 27, 1979

Paul Jonas
3780 Hugo Road
Merlin, Oregon 97532

RE: File No. T-4165

PHONE 378-3066

RECEIVED
MAR 51979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Dear Mr. Jonas:

Your water right transfer application for approval of a
change in point of diversion of water from Bummer Creek, together
with supporting data and payment of fees in the amount of $85, was
received on February 23, 1979. Our receipt No. 9284 is enelosed.

By c;:opy of this letter, we are as.king the watermaster for
his usual report regarding the proposed change.

It will be necessary to show OR your supporting map the lo­
cation of the house to be supplied water for domestic(household)
use, and the location of the stock watering facilities.

I am enclosing your application and map. When you return
them, will you also advise us which qeispaper published and generally
circulated in Josephine County you prefer that we use for publishing
notice of your proposed change.

Please refer any correspondence to file No. T-4165.

Sincerely,

~
Water Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
cc: Robert B. Steimer, atermaster



4%..

ROBERT W STRAU

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

February 27, 1979

Paul Jonas
3780 Hugo Road
Merlin, Oregon 97532

RE: File No. T-4165

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Jonas:

Your water right transfer application for approval of a
change in point of diversion of water from Bummer Creek, together
with supporting data and payment of fees in the amount of $85, was
received on February 23, 1979. Our receipt No. 9284 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are- asking the watermaster for
his usual report regarding the proposed change.

It will be necessary to show on your supporting map the lo­
cation of the house to be supplied water for domestic (household)
use, and the location of the stock watering facilities.

I am enclosing your application and map. When you return
them, will you also advise us which newspaper published and generally
circulated in Josephine County you prefer that we use for publishing
notice of your proposed change.

Please refer any correspondence to file No. T-4165.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
later Rights Engineer

WJO:1cj
cc: Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster
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. .
To Have and to Hold the above described and granted premises unto the said grantees as tenants

by the entirety, their heirs and assigns forever.
And.. ·-·······• the grantof..., covenant that..:t.P.~.Y.-.~-~-·····Jawfully seized in fee simple of the above

• granted premises free from all incumbrances,···············-··············-················-·-· - -..~..-..

i
I
,.

'

I

../,-' _/ !..- /

~ 7 !,! ~r.. . . . . . T­
'va if' rSS .

ICNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That....A......E......'l'.h~.t.c..b.~r....~nd M"ldred..E 'l\ha.tcl:i.er .husbaod a.nd..1-lifa • * _. , . .,. ·················-········································•-- - .
. ·····- ·····································--·······································-·········································································• Arantor S
in consideration ot.......$1.00..and.. 0.ther....:v.al.uable...c.ons.i.d.~r.1;,,.tio.n::.::.~.:::::.":::::::.Doltars,

to th'3m, paid by ......Pal... ;m Jonas ..and Jeanette J Jonas.~ ·
•··- ·······-- ···•········- ········- ······ _ ••.•••.••.•••••.•.••.•••••••1 husband and wife, grantees
do...... h:reby grant, barsajn, sell and convey unto the said grantees, as tenants by the entirety, their heirs
and assigns, all tl1e followmg ~eal property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, situated
in the County of.....J.QS.e.ph:.i.n.e..,- and State of Oregon, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

.
A parcel of land located in the South Half of the Southeast
Quarter of the Northwest uart;er of Section 5, · Township 35
South, Range 6 West of the Willamette Meridian; Josephine
County, Oregon, described as follows:. Beginning at the point
of intersection of the Westerly right.of way line of the County
Road known as the Merlin-Eugo Road, and which is also known
as Quartz Creek Road, with the North line of said legal Sub­
division and run then Southerly along the Westerly right of
way line of said County Road 400 feet; then West parallel
with the North line of said Subdivision 380 feet; then North
4oO feet, more or less to the North line of said Subdivision;
then East along said Subdivision line 380 feet, more or less,•
to the point of beginning•. _ ~ _ ;w;3fhgp~zJJ1.

1
_-:

=Elle - Rs-et;: ~wy·,..,.,., ..~~ ~:
SR$2%; {{·.- ' f
,.::.. r 7.l!'.~-- •: :!: •+-E»ii759).#l:

FOIUtt No, 71G-WARRANTY DElm (Grant..<1 aa T~nants.b7 Entlnty),

...... ·--···--.. .. .. .. .. ... . - ···-- ·-·- -···· -................. ..
and that t.h.eY..will and-1.l}§!JR._..heirs, executors and administrators,_sliall warrant and forever defend

--the ·abo.ve IJranted premises, and everypart and parcel thereof, against the lawful claims and demands of
all persons whomsoever.

Witness....Q~ .hand..S and seal.§. this- 1:-..'J.d.. day of ~.P.r..!J., --, 1953. .

, , $7ea
County of cfe~ ·····---... ss. On this 2::-:'1:d..day of A.P..:r.J.:J:.,. _ _, I?.53.,

before me the undersigned; a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the
within naea••A,E, [hatcherand.Mildred..E.Thatcher..husband........
..and... :wife , ·-······················-····--···· ··---···· (,,~,,:'1;11 ~'.';.,.. ,,,·- ·····

who...a2.e......known to me to be the identical individual.S described in and who executed,the!ithinjn­
strument and acknowledged tome thaL...th~Y. ...executed the same freely and vczl1:1fit~i1y. · ···••_',:., ":;

, ' IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF have hereunfi>r~~ my hand ~~ #eal
the day n ea.r~1st efw· e . ··✓ , ~J i ~ ~

E;VEI!':\ 1k6/_ ..... ,. :..1ppp b» ,cg .5sI E U ••••• ···• • • •••••-••--•• •••• • • •• •••••••• .....,........ :._.,,..y-••"T"•'•v---·••••••
FEB 2 31979 Notafy.-f'u!}~j//;.~~

MY Commission exnirP.<:. ·-···- ·._ .... I , Cliforn
WATERRESOURCESDEPT.. .

FG



/1
Transfer No. 4165

Name Paul Jonas
Expiration date for completion--------------
Extended to-----------------------
Proof to,0,, 2,------------------------------
O. K. for certificate------------------Ditch company or irrigation district involved is

10-1-80


